PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hikaru WATANABE	03/12/2007
Tomoyuki NISHIMOTO	03/12/2007
Michio KUBOTA	03/08/2007
Shigeharu FUKUDA	03/12/2007
Toshio MIYAKE	03/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA HAYASHIBARA SEIBUTSU KAGAKU KENKYUJO
Street Address:	2-3, Shimoishii 1-chome
Internal Address:	Okayama-shi
City:	Okayama
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11663919

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2026285197 Phone:

Email: ahenry@browdyneimark.com Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WATANABE=33 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allen C. Yun

REEL: 023482 FRAME: 0399

PATENT 501008618

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009-11-06assignWATANABE=33#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023482 FRAME: 0400

	ASSIGNMENT
(1-5)	Insert Name (s) of Inventors (1) Hikaru WATANABE (2) Tomoyuki NISHIMOTO (3) Michio KUBOTA (4) Shigeharu FUKUDA (5) Toshio MIYAKE
	In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby dose assign, and set over to
(6)	sert name of Assignee (6) <u>KABUSHIKI KAISHA HAYASHIBARA SEIBUTSU KAGAKU KENKYUJO</u>
(7)	nsert address of Assignee (7) _2-3, Shimoishii 1-chome, Okayama-shi, Okayama, Japan_
	(hereinafter designed as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention known as
(8)	Isocyclomaltooligosaccharide(s), isocyclomaltooligosaccharide Isocyclomaltooligosaccharide Isocyclomaltooligosaccharide(s), isocyclomaltooligosaccharide Iso
(9)	nsert Date of Signing of (9) on even date herewith
(10)	Alternative identification (10) U.S. application Serial Number 1163, 979, filed Ward 27, 2007;
cont such cour Intended to the such cours and other such cours are such that the such cours are such that the such	The undersigned further agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all ations for patent and any original and reissued Letters Patents granted for said invention and all divisions and uations of said applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent; and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in his name to apply for and obtain patents in cles foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the ational Convention as fully and entirely as he or she could have done if the application had been filled in his or ame; and the entire interest in any Letters Patents which may be granted on any such applications in such a countries; and he or she does authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the I States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue the said Letters Patents to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, as Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or saful right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that he or she had one so the score and will not a any agreement in conflict herewith; and he or she agrees that he or she will communicate to said Assignee, its soors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to him or her respecting said inventions, over requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, uniq, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts respecting said inventions ch divisional, continuing, reissue or foreign applications, or the procuring thereof, and also to execute separate ments in connection with any such applications as the Assignee may deen necessary or expedient or essential to application and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and that if and when said Assignee,
	known to be assignor(s) described above, who subscribed the foregoing instrument in my presence this, 20
`	(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 023482 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 11/06/2009